
Cal State Fullerton (5-3) -vs- San Diego State (4-4)
02/02/2025 at La Jolla, CA (Canyonview Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 02/02/2025
Time: 10:20 AM
Site: La Jolla, CA
Venue: Canyonview Aquatic Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cal State Fullerton 0 4 2 2 8
San Diego State 3 2 4 6 15

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:22 SDSU G Shannon Murphy
1st 1:35 SDSU G Sammi Byers
1st 0:56 SDSU G-E Rose Kanemy
2nd 6:05 SDSU G Sammi Byers
2nd 5:03 CSF G Emme Doube-MacLeod
2nd 3:45 CSF G Emme Doube-MacLeod
2nd 2:48 SDSU G Claudia Valdes
2nd 2:29 CSF G-P Destiny  Hernandez
2nd 1:40 CSF G-E Destiny  Hernandez
3rd 7:44 SDSU G Mimi Stoupas
3rd 5:23 SDSU G Makena Macedo
3rd 5:01 CSF G Ileina Hatori
3rd 4:48 SDSU G Mimi Stoupas
3rd 1:50 CSF G-E Eden Tal
3rd 0:27 SDSU G-E Sammi Byers
4th 7:30 SDSU G-P Claudia Valdes
4th 7:07 SDSU G-E Sydney Gish
4th 6:43 CSF G-P Destiny  Hernandez
4th 5:28 CSF G Neida Torres
4th 5:04 SDSU G-P Sydney Gish
4th 4:23 SDSU G-E Megan  Holcomb
4th 3:32 SDSU G-E Megan  Holcomb
4th 3:05 SDSU G Megan  Holcomb

Team Statistics

CSF SDSU
Shots 8 15
Goals 8 15
Assists 3 12
Points 11 27
Exclusions 11 11
Steals 7 18
Sprints 0-0 0-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:39 SDSU E Sammi Byers
1st 1:14 CSF E Ileina Hatori
1st 2:01 CSF E Taylor Mason
1st 2:47 SDSU E Claudia Valdes
1st 5:10 CSF E Elise Bliss
1st 6:02 SDSU E Luna  Sarmiento
2nd 0:46 SDSU E Sydney Gish
2nd 1:54 SDSU E Claudia Valdes
2nd 2:01 SDSU E Hannah Bell
2nd 2:31 SDSU E-P Rose Kanemy
2nd 4:07 SDSU E Juilanne Stark
2nd 7:07 CSF E Ava Lisitza
3rd 0:36 CSF E Annabelle Sherman
3rd 1:54 SDSU E Delanney Ewing
4th 0:13 CSF E Emme Doube-MacLeod
4th 2:49 SDSU E Sofia Righetti
4th 3:38 CSF E Destiny  Hernandez
4th 4:24 CSF E Ileina Hatori
4th 5:06 CSF E-P Hannah Wilson
4th 6:45 SDSU E-P Luna  Sarmiento
4th 7:18 CSF E Eden Tal
4th 7:31 CSF E-P Ileina Hatori



Individual
 
 
Cal State Fullerton 8

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Annabelle Sherman 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
2 Madelyn Halva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Destiny  Hernandez 3 3 0 3 1 3 0 0 0-0
5 Delaney Latham 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
6 Taylor Mason 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0-0
7 Neida Torres 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
8 Kendal Santos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Eden Tal 1 1 0 1 1 5 1 0 0-0
11 Jade Lonzo 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
12 Hannah Wilson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

13
Emme Doube-
MacLeod 2 2 1 3 1 0 1 0 0-0

14 Mikka Von Scherr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Mia Hatch 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
17 Ava Lisitza 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
18 Lacey Hall 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0-0
19 Tess Henke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Isabella Schulze 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Elise Bliss 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
25 Ileina Hatori 1 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 0-0

Totals 8 8 3 11 11 12 7 2 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Annabelle Sherman 32:00 15 0

Totals 15 0

San Diego State 15

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Mandy  Lagerlof 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Ava Ratajczak 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Sofia Righetti 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
3 Amanda  Chambers 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Lucy Bullock 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
5 Sydney Gish 2 2 0 2 1 0 2 0 0-0
6 Brooke Lee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Rose Kanemy 1 1 3 4 1 0 0 0 0-0
8 Shannon Murphy 1 1 1 2 0 0 4 0 0-0
9 Hannah Bell 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 Luna  Sarmiento 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0-0
11 Claudia Valdes 2 2 2 4 2 0 2 1 0-0
12 Makena Macedo 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Megan  Holcomb 3 3 0 3 0 0 1 0 0-0
14 Sammi Byers 3 3 0 3 1 0 1 0 0-0
15 Gabrielle Muerhing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Mimi Stoupas 2 2 0 2 0 0 4 0 0-0
17 Aiyana Mendoza 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Delanney Ewing 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
19 Juilanne Stark 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
20 Sierra  Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 15 15 12 27 11 0 18 1 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Mandy  Lagerlof 16:00 4 3
1 Ava Ratajczak 16:00 4 1

Totals 8 4


